HAYS COUNTY WCID 1 SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES

IVR Phone (346) 439-7222

Trash Provider: Texas Disposal Systems (800) 375-8375 Recycling & trash collection every

Wednesday

Tax Collector: Hays Co. Tax Assessor (512) 393-5545 https://tax.co.hays.tx.us/

RATES

LUE Monthly Usage Charge: \$95.00 *Incudes trash collection, law enforcement

and patrol services. Extra trash/recycle cart \$10.00

Monthly Rates for Water Service:

0	-	2,000 gallons	\$2.30	per 1,000 gallons
2,001	-	5,000 gallons	\$3.85	per 1,000 gallons
5,001	-	10,000 gallons	\$4.24	per 1,000 gallons
10,001	-	20,000 gallons	\$4.88	per 1,000 gallons
20,001	-	25,000 gallons	\$5.86	per 1,000 gallons
25,001	-	30,000 gallons	\$7.03	per 1,000 gallons
30,001	-	40,000 gallons	\$10.55	per 1,000 gallons
40,001	-	and over	\$15.83	per 1,000 gallons

Monthly Rates for TCEQ: 0.5%

Monthly Rates for Sewer Service: All Usage - \$3.63 per 1,000 gallons

FEES

New Application:

Owner: \$200.00 Deposit (UF) + \$30.00 Connection Fee (B) Renter: \$400.00 Deposit (UF) + \$30.00 Connection Fee (B)

Penalty: 10% Delinquent Amount

Returned Check: \$25.00

Delinquent Accounts:

\$0.00 Letter - no charge \$0.00 Door Tag - no charge

\$40.00 Reconnection fee after cut-off if meter has not been removed \$100.00 Reconnection fee after cut-off if meter has been removed

\$200.00 Additional reconnection deposit after cut-off

Wastewater reconnect: Cost to the District times 2

Confirm Meter Read: \$30.00 If it is found the meter read was correct.

Vacation Status: \$0.00 Disconnect \$40.00 Reconnect

> YOUR BILL IS DUE ON THE 15th OF EACH MONTH RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE JULY 2022

^{*}Sewer rates will be determined based on the average water consumption during the winter season as measured by the meter readings for the preceding December, January, and February or based on water consumed during the same month, as measured by the meter reading for such month—whichever is less.